Web Site: www.premieremc.com
E-mail: info@premieremc.com  Ph: 657-226-0091
Cage Code: 969R8
5"
10"
10"
32"
42"
2.969" (ACCESS CUTOUT)
(FOR 2.5" CONDUIT)
22"
ACCESS AREAS, COVERS REMOVED.
M10 GROUND STUD PROVIDED IN
EACH ACCESS AREA.
11"
20"
LV-T-4L-200A-250V
TEMPEST/SCIF POWER LINE FILTER, 3PH+NEUTRAL (4LINE) AND GROUND
Operating Freq.: 50/60Hz
Operating Voltage: 0-277VAC/0-480VAC
Rated Current: 200A/Line
Climatic Class: 25/100/21
Rated Ambient: 60C
Hipot Rating (L-G): 2200VDC (Prior to Install of Discharge Resistors)
Performance: 100dB (14KHZ TO 40GHZ)
Terminals: M10 Studs
Typical Weight, LBS (KG): 260 (118.1)
Discharge Voltage (@277V L-G): <20V in 1 Minute
Voltage Drop: 2% Max at Full Rated Unity Power Factor Load
Leakage Current (277V/60HZ): 10-15% Rated Current
Manufactured in accordance with the following standards:
            UL1283
            Low Voltage Directive
           Mil-STD-220
           Mil-F-15733
Manufactured for wall mounting for indoor controlled environments. All seams are 100% sealed/
welded and output access compartment is sealed with EMI gasket to maintain 100dB performance.
OUTPUT ACCESS COVER
SEALED W/EMI GASKET TO
MAINTAIIN SHIELDING
EFFECTIVENESS
MTG HOLE, 0.3", 4x
43.5"
2.969" (ACCESS CUTOUT)
(FOR 2.5" CONDUIT)